
Denise Robinson

Principal
9473 4000

Angela Trees

Deputy Principal (Year 11 and 12)
9473 4000

Melanie English

Deputy Principal (Year 7 and 8)
9473 4000

Alicia Denman

Manager Corporate Services
9473 4000

Sandy Olney Thurstun

Deputy Principal (Year 9 and 10)
9473 4000

Absentee Office

Absentee Email                            
9473 4031

JohnForrest.SC.Absentees@education.wa.edu.au

College Café

Wandjoo Cafe
9473 4053

Kane Jericho

Student Wellbeing Manager
Kane.Jericho@education.wa.edu.au

Leah Thomas

Year 9 Coordinator
Leah.Thomas@education.wa.edu.au

Alberto Ghergori

Learning Support Coordinator
Alberto.Ghergori@education.wa.edu.au

Cath Lucas

Year 10 Coordinator
Catherine.Lucas2@education.wa.edu.au

Trevor Sykes

College Chaplain
Trevor.Sykes@guest.education.wa.edu.au

Aaron Davies

Year 11 Coordinator
Aaron.Davies@education.wa.edu.au

Shelley Ganzer

Year 7 Coordinator
Shelley.Ganzer@education.wa.edu.au

Reece Phoenix

Year 12 Coordinator
Reece.Phoenix@education.wa.edu.au

Sandy Tu

Year 8 Coordinator
Thanh.Tu@education.wa.edu.au

Staff Contact Details

Executive Team

Student Wellbeing
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English

Karen Stuart

Head of Learning Area
Karen.Stuart@education.wa.edu.au Kristian Lie Kristian.Lie@education.wa.edu.au

Lydia Davis Lydia.Davis@education.wa.edu.au Rhona McGill Rhona.McGill@education.wa.edu.au

Joseph George Joseph.George@education.wa.edu.au Anita McPhee Anita.Armstrong@education.wa.edu.au

Tara Jackson Tara.Jackson2@education.wa.edu.au Madison Pomeroy Madison.Pomeroy@education.wa.edu.au

Terrie Kershaw Terrie.Kershaw@education.wa.edu.au Stacey Wallenborn Stacey.Wallenborn@education.wa.edu.au

Justin Burt

Head of Learning Area
Justin.Burt@education.wa.edu.au Eliza Kovalevs Eliza.Mcdonald@education.wa.edu.au

John Campbell John.Campbell@education.wa.edu.au Jason McGlew Jason.Mcglew@education.wa.edu.au

Sam Davis Samuel.Davis@education.wa.edu.au Hayley Mckee Hayley.Mckee@education.wa.edu.au

Mark Faletti Mark.Faletti@education.wa.edu.au Tayla Nettleton Tayla.Nettleton@education.wa.edu.au

Shelley Ganzer Shelley.Ganzer@education.wa.edu.au Diane Papas Diane.Papas@education.wa.edu.au

Marc Gardner Marc.Gardner@education.wa.edu.au

Teaching Staff

Health and Physical Education
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Rebecca de Beer

Head of Learning Area
Rebecca.deBeer@education.wa.edu.au Marlix Mortera Marlix.Mortera@education.wa.edu.au

Julie Crozier Julie.Crozier@education.wa.edu.au Trevor Rossiter Trevor.Rossiter@education.wa.edu.au

Alberto Ghergori Alberto.Ghergori@education.wa.edu.au Mardhiati Williams Mardhiati.Williams@education.wa.edu.au

Clara Lippert Clara.Lippert@education.wa.edu.au Helen Watson Helen.Watson@education.wa.edu.au

Catherine Lucas Catherine.Lucas2@education.wa.edu.au

Robert Bayliss

Head of Learning Area
Robert.Bayliss@education.wa.edu.au Sharon Haslinger Sharon.Haslinger@education.wa.edu.au

Natasa Bacovic Natasa.Bacovic@education.wa.edu.au Basil Hendroff Basil.Hendroff@education.wa.edu.au

David (Ross) Bickerton David.Bickerton@education.wa.edu.au Vesna Ivanovic Vesna.Ivanovic@education.wa.edu.au

Rod Clarke Rodney.Clarke@education.wa.edu.au Ashvin Jeeloll Ashvin.Jeeloll@education.wa.edu.au

Amy Daley Amy.Daley@education.wa.edu.au Simon Kirkby Simon.Kirkby@education.wa.edu.au

Alexis Goff Alexis.Goff@education.wa.edu.au

Mathematics

Humanities and Social Sciences
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Mandy Vale

Head of Learning Area
Amanda.Vale@education.wa.edu.au Stephen Iaschi Stephen.Iaschi@education.wa.edu.au

Abel Carr Abel.Carr2@education.wa.edu.au David Morey David.Morey@education.wa.edu.au

Alistair Cummings Alistair.Cummings@education.wa.edu.au Luke Taaffe Luke.Taaffe@education.wa.edu.au

Aaron Davies Aaron.Davies@education.wa.edu.au Sandy Tu Thanh.Tu@education.wa.edu.au

Fayth Good Fayth.Good@education.wa.edu.au Robert Woodward Robert.Woodward@education.wa.edu.au

Lorna Middleton

Head of Learning Area
Lorna.Middleton@education.wa.edu.au Roy Pendragon Roy.Pendragon@education.wa.edu.au

Kelly Drake Kelly.Drake@education.wa.edu.au Sandra Semeniuk Sandra.Semeniuk@education.wa.edu.au

Nicholas Jones Nicholas.Jones@education.wa.edu.au Salvatore Vinciullo Salvatore.Vinciullo@education.wa.edu.au

Suzanne Martinelli Suzanne.Martinelli@education.wa.edu.au Lindsay Wood Lindsay.Wood@education.wa.edu.au

Science

Technologies
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Phil Chadwick

Head of Learning Area
Philip.Chadwick@education.wa.edu.au Courtney Podmore Courtney.Podmore@education.wa.edu.au

Gail Bailey Gail.Bailey@education.wa.edu.au Julia Quinn Julia.Quinn@education.wa.edu.au

Quin Evangelista Quintilina.Evangelista@education.wa.edu.au Guy Roberts Guy.Roberts@education.wa.edu.au

Eric Larson Eric.Larson@education.wa.edu.au Dani Triantopoulos Danielle.Sherwood@education.wa.edu.au

Laihcey O'Brien Laihcey.Obrien@education.wa.edu.au Leah Thomas Leah.Thomas@education.wa.edu.au

Rachel Rafferty Rachel.Rafferty@education.wa.edu.au

Surajeev Santhirasegaram

Head of Pathways Team
Surajeev.Santhirasegaram@education.wa.edu.au

Sue Martin 

Work Placement Learning Officer
Suanne.Martin@education.wa.edu.au

Nicole Clune

Career Practitioner
Nicole.Clune@education.wa.edu.au

Helen Watson

Senior School Academic Coordinator
Helen.Watson@education.wa.edu.au

The Arts and Languages

Enrichment

Pathways Team
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